
Sprouse, Mike & Anita 7944.5 18 2 9 7 12 10

Boes/Harper , Christine/Cindy 6999 27 3 11 11 11 11

Gillispie/Johnson, G&S/B/T 4632.5 16 2 10 8 11 11

Law, Stacey 4569.5 23 1 10 4 10 6

Tisher, Wendall 4551 11 4 2 4 3

Palanca/Shumaker 4227.5 11 1 6 6 7 8

Chase, Ben 4090 8 1 2

Wales, Amy 2610 32 5 3 6 7

Kyle/Shelley, Kristy/Ben 2600 22 1 2 1 5

Manglberger, Beth 2436.5 18 5 5 8 5

Davis, Michael 2160.5 13 10 9 10 9

Simon, Joe & Jenna 2139 14 4 12 7 12 8

Slavik, D.R. 2008 18 1 6 6 8 5

Young, Niki 1952.5 34 6 4 7 5

Sweeter, Rob & Kristi 1913.5 12 2 4 6 4 6

Olney, Lance 1807.5 23 2 4 5 3 4

Sinders, Dean 1777 4 1 2 3 3 2

Poznaniak, Missy 1647 17 6 9 7 9 8

Carpenter, Henry & Donna 1628.5 17 2 2 3 1

Carpenter II, Edward & Beth 1568.5 14 3 2 3 2

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

Chase, Maddy & Ally 5243.5 6 1 5 3 5 3

Tomblin, Ryder & Rayden 4693.5 13 1 5 6 6 6

Wales, Kaylee 3310 29 2 11 11 13 14

Fey, Emma & Drake 2742.5 15 3 10 7 11 8

Olson, Marley 1835.5 14 4 8 5 9 10

Freeland/Tolliver, Scarlett/Madison 1745 17 1 2 2 3 3

Romberger, Chesney & Tenley 1372 6 2 1 2 2

Carney, Scarlett 1321.5 14 2 3 5 3

Gerdeman, Luke & Lain 1156 8 2 4 4 1

Walker/Selby, Teagan & Kenner 1094.5 12 1 4 6 4 7

Manglberger, Tyler 1080.5 13 5 3 9 5

Grubb, Josie 1076.5 7 2 1 2 2

Britton, Kaela 1035.5 10 2 5 3 6

Malley, Claire 807.5 7 2 6 5 6 7

Phelps, Hawk 763 11 1 2 2 1

Marlow, Gabi 741.5 12 1 1

Brower, Nevaeh 704.5 6 1 1 1

Weaver, Garrett 700 6 3 4 1 4 2

Osburn, Kenzie 596 5

Johnson, Brylee & Alyssa 589.5 9 1 2 4 4

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

SWEEPSTAKES POINT STANDINGS 7/1/2025     6/30/2026 1/1/26

OPEN WHITE YOUTH WHITE

Leopard, Jim 3989 35 1 6 19 12

Embry, Randy 3904.5 15 2 2 10 10

Martin, Debbie 3373.5 23 10 11

Plummer, Heather & Kelly 2338.5 13 1 5 4

Lentz/Hutcheson/Skinner, 812 5 4 4

Black, Bonny & Sean 788.5 18 4 5 6

Bruce, April 643 11 4

Klindt, David 489 13 10

Kruckeberg, Pamela 441.5 15 8 11

Tisher, Wendall 423 10 6 6

Neitzel, Debbie 421 8 2 4 7 7

Amonette, Melissa& Grace 296.5 4 3 4

Ford, PJ 281 8

Effling, Jim & Nancy 189.5 3 1

Brant, Pip 185 6 4

Olney, Lance 160 11 8 1

White, Amanda 157 2 1

Hinton, Crystal & David 142 7 1 1

Wilcox, Kim 97 3 1 3 3

Nelson, Tom 96.5 7 4 3

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

Phelps, Hawk 769 12 1 11 7

Merkel, Harper 583.5 5 1 1 4 4

Bruce, Axel 141.5 4 1

Baitz, Carson 138 6 3 2

Hurst, Ashton 23 3 3

Lee, Colton 21 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

OPEN RED YOUTH RED



Bellmann, Dave,Cindy, Bobbi Jo 2193.5 16 1 1 10 10

Olson, Will & Christi 1517 15 2 8 12

Morgan, Loyd & Karen 713.5 8 3 4 1 7 1

Detert, Matthew 621 9 2 1 6 1

Jennings/Moore, Lisa/Lora 613 8 1 2

Kintzler/Lewis, Savana/Gary 605 3 2 1 2 1

Kyle/Shelley, Kristy/Ben 600.5 26 13 13

Meyer/Shumaker, Randy/Randy 578 2

Castillo, Jennie & Steven 555 8 1 2 1

Brant, Justin & Aspen 539 5 1

Wauthier , Greg & Wendy 468 12 1 12 8

Swayne, Donnie 439 11 1 7 7

Tisher, Wendall 412 11 4 4

Carmean.Strub, Adeleke, D,D.K 379 12 6 2

Backes, Kerry & Paul 374 9 6 6

Lowe, Justin & Danielle 286.5 4 1 1

Meyer/Obringer, Malinda/ Shannon 280 1

Klindt, David 251.5 12 1 2

Holcomb, Dave & Katie 216 9 5 5

Ford, PJ 193.5 7 1 5 4

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

Tinsley, Haydn 891.5 15 1 3 12 7

Stong, Carissa 888 14 1 5 3

Krueger, Grace Ann 602.5 20 1 8 3

Krueger, Nathan Powell 556 20 2 2 9

Lee, Colton 492 13 2 8

Krueger, Katie Ann 452.5 18 1 3 6 4

Phelps, Hawk 440 9 2 6

Mack,  Riley & Jeremiah & Adison 394 1

Twing, Maysen 339 5 1 3 2 4 4

Vogel, Bailee & Bricen 233 6 1

Carney, Scarlett 207.5 16 7 6

Krueger, Levi Monroe 196 9

Ryan, Cadence 142 6 1 2 2

Inman/lais, Brynli/Lilly 132 1

Backes, Grace 119.5 3 3 3

Arendt/Arendt, Emmett/Nolan 96 1

Boyle, Ava 96 5 4

Krietz, Ethan 96 1

Johnson, Brylee & Alyssa 85 6 1 1

Rojas-Gundersom, Emma 74.5 7 1 2

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

SWEEPSTAKES POINT STANDINGS 7/1/2025     6/30/2026 1/1/26

OPEN BLACK YOUTH BLACK

Meyer/Obringer, Malinda/ Shannon 4639.5 18 1 5 3 13 11

Carmean.Strub, Adeleke, D,D.K 4082.5 20 2 9 10 15 11

Lentz/Hutcheson/Skinner, 1668.5 20 5 4 8 8

Martin, Debbie 782.5 15 5 6

Hills, George & Martha 711 18 6 9 17 17

Klindt, David 567.5 12 2 7 9

Detert, Matthew 547 9 1 7 3

Bellmann, Dave,Cindy, Bobbi Jo 525.5 12 4 1

Chase, Ben 432 1

Anderson, Stephen 375 13 1 2 1

Booth, Jennifer & Casey 326.5 10 3

Leopard, Jim 304.5 17 3 4

Mersiovsky, Donald & Amy 291 5 4 4

Slavik, D.R. 254 13 2 8 3

Starr, Shelbi 238.5 6 1 4 1

Jacobsen, Melba & Ernie 236.5 6 5

Tisher, Wendall 228 4 1 1

Meyer/Shumaker, Randy/Randy 226 1

Van Houten, James 224.5 6 1 4 4

Embry, Randy 220.5 5 2 1 3

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

Carney, Scarlett 1299.3 21 5 7 15 12

Boyle, Ava 1064 8 1 6 5

Krueger, Katie Ann 970 20 5 7 2

Krueger, Nathan Powell 937 20 2 1 4 7

Krueger, Grace Ann 766 20 1 1 4

Krueger, Levi Monroe 714 20 2 1 7 2

Phelps, Hawk 603 12 1 5 5

Brower, Nevaeh 542.5 4 2 2

Lee, Colton 301 13 1 3 4

Rojas-Gundersom, Emma 257.5 8 2 6 2

Dill, Lauren 229.5 6 2 4 4

Cade, Ellis 199 7 1 2 1 2

Vogel, Bailee & Bricen 166 4 1 1 1

Stong, Carissa 121.5 5 1 1

Johnson, Brylee & Alyssa 84 6

Jones, Dylan 82 6 4

Arendt/Arendt, Emmett/Nolan 76 1

Twing, Maysen 72.5 5 1 4 1

Backes, Grace 67 3 3 1

Freeland/Tolliver, Scarlett/Madison 64 5 2

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

OPEN BROKEN YOUTH BROKEN



Swaney, Brian & Carol 72 2

Larson, Sally 64 1

Boes/Harper , Christine/Cindy 60 2

Boutwell, Ed. 40 5

Mersiovsky, Donald & Amy 38 4

Morgan, Loyd & Karen 28 3

Young, Niki 27 2

Jess , Jane 12 1

Kyle/Shelley, Kristy/Ben 6 1

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS

Chase, Maddy & Ally 300 1

Grubb, Josie 225 2

Wical, Rooney & Whitley 27 1

Tinsley, Haydn 9 1

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS

SWEEPSTAKES POINT STANDINGS 7/1/2025     6/30/2026 1/1/26

OPEN MEAT PEN YOUTH MEAT PEN

Martin, Debbie 2120.5 24 4 1 21 13

Bellmann, Dave,Cindy, Bobbi Jo 1189 14 1 4 5

Klindt, David 959 13 4 3 9 7

Gerling, Danny 838.5 7 5

Wauthier , Greg & Wendy 550.5 14 5 1 14 2

Black, Bonny & Sean 477.5 19 3 3 1

Ford, PJ 267 8 1 2

Figg, Casandra 219 4 1 1 4

Palumbo, Cheryl & william 207 10 7 3

Merchaud, Elise 179.5 4 3 3

Wileman, Jesse & Veronica 164.5 4 1 3 1

Olson, Will & Christi 161 9

Carmean.Strub, Adeleke, D,D.K 158 9 9

Lowe, Justin & Danielle 154 5 1 4

Castillo, Jennie & Steven 114 3 3 3

Anderson, Stephen 106 9 1

Detert, Matthew 102 6 1 3 1

Hinton, Crystal & David 53.5 3 3 3

Young, Niki 50 6 2

Rotenberry, Paul 50 4

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

Vogel, Bailee & Bricen 1162.5 15 9 11

Silva, Grace 144.5 6 3 1

Tinsley, Haydn 107 6 4 1

Twing, Maysen 106 3 2 3

Jones, Dylan 90 7 6 2

Carney, Scarlett 79 10 9 1

Weaver, Garrett 58.5 6 3 2

Krueger, Grace Ann 57 7 4 2

Osburn, Kenzie 56 6 2 2

Plummer, Wyatt 52 6 5

Olson, Lucas 48 3 1 2

Mack,  Riley & Jeremiah & Adison 46 1

Ryan, Cadence 28 3 1 1

Krueger, Levi Monroe 28 2

Backes, Grace 14 2 2

0

0

0

0

0

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS BOSVBOVBOSBOBBIS

OPEN BLUE YOUTH BLUE

OPEN SINGLE FRYER YOUTH SINGLE FRYER

Boes/Harper , Christine/Cindy 510 3

Swaney, Brian & Carol 500 2

Jess , Jane 354 3

Slavik, D.R. 100 3

Boutwell, Ed. 75 2

Carmean.Strub, Adeleke, D,D.K 54 1

Anderson, Stephen 36 1

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS

Grubb, Josie 600 2

Chase, Maddy & Ally 504 1

Naff, Addilynn/Oilver 84 1

Wical, Rooney & Whitley 48 1

Werth, Dylan 34 3

Werth, Brandon 32 2

Freeland/Tolliver, Scarlett/Madison 18 1

EXHIBITOR ST POINTS SHS


